r=3
Drakg&Scull

Tel: +971 4 5283444

Fax: +971 4 3200558

‘Drake & Scull International PJSC

‘P.0. Box 65794, Dubai, United Arab Em irates.,

www.drakescull.com

Preliminary Results of Public Joint Shareholders’ Company

(DSI PJSC Preliminary Results for the year ended 31 December 2025)

First - General Information:

Name of the company:
Date Establishment:
Paid up capital:
Subscribed capital:

Authorized capital:

Chairman of the Board:

Chief Executive Officer:

External auditor:
Mailing address:
Tel:
Fax:

Email:

Drake and Scull International PJSC

16th November 2008

2,886,697,022

2,886,697,022

2,886,697,022

Sheikh Theyab Bin Tahnoon Bin Mohammad Al Nahyan
Muin EL Saleh

Grant Thornton UAE

P.O. Box- 65794, Dubai, United Arab Emirates
+971 4 5283444

+971 4 3200558

IR@drakescull.com - Investor Relations DSI PJSC




- Tel: 4971 4 5283444
Draﬁhcuﬂ -Fax: +971 4 3200558

Drake & Scull International PJSC
P.O. Box 65794, Dubai, United Arab Emirates..

www.drakescull.com

Second — Preliminary Results for the year ended 31 December 2025 (AED ‘000)

Unaudited
2025
1- Total Assets 610,809
2- Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 195,438
3- Revenues 223,780
4- Gross profit 16,765
5- Net profit for the year before tax 48,304
6- Net profit for the year after tax 47,049
7- Net (loss)/ profit attributable to equity holders of the parent (75,609)
8- Net profit attributable to non-controlling interest 122,658
9- Basic earnings per share (0.026)

Audited
2024
647,026
274,393
103,672
5,278
3,759,295
3,758,586
3,754,781
3,805

1.685

During the year 2025, Drake & Scull International LLC — Oman (“DSI Oman”), a subsidiary of DSI
PJSC with 51% ownership was liquidated. The liquidation process of DSI Oman was initiated by
management in 2018 and completed during 2025 with notice published in official newspaper. The
commercial registration of DSI Oman was cancelled with approval from ministry of commerce

Oman.

On liquidation, a gain of AED 150.6 million was recognized out of which AED 28 million was
attributed to shareholders of parent entity and AED 122.6million was attributed to non-controlling

interest.

Authorized Signato

ot /1Y)

Company Stamp W (/ [: i

E T
! orsdlhonun rake & Scul Irtormational FISC
! F.O. Box: 63784 , DUBAL U.4.E.




