



Tel: +971 4 5283444
Fax: +971 4 3200558
Drake & Scull International PJSC
P.O. Box 65794, Dubai, United Arab Emirates.
www.drakescull.com

Preliminary Results of Public Joint Shareholders' Company

(DSI PJSC Preliminary Results for the year ended 31 December 2025)

First - General Information:

Name of the company: Drake and Scull International PJSC

Date Establishment: 16th November 2008

Paid up capital: 2,886,697,022

Subscribed capital: 2,886,697,022

Authorized capital: 2,886,697,022

Chairman of the Board: Sheikh Theyab Bin Tahnoon Bin Mohammad Al Nahyan

Chief Executive Officer: Muin EL Saleh

External auditor: Grant Thornton UAE

Mailing address: P.O. Box- 65794, Dubai, United Arab Emirates

Tel: +971 4 5283444

Fax: +971 4 3200558

Email: IR@drakescull.com - Investor Relations DSI PJSC



Tel: +971 4 5283444
Fax: +971 4 3200558
Drake & Scull International PJSC
P.O. Box 65794, Dubai, United Arab Emirates.
www.drakescull.com

Second – Preliminary Results for the year ended 31 December 2025 (AED '000)

	Unaudited	Audited
	<u>2025</u>	<u>2024</u>
1- Total Assets	610,809	647,026
2- Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent	195,438	274,393
3- Revenues	223,780	103,672
4- Gross profit	16,765	5,278
5- Net profit for the year before tax	48,304	3,759,295
6- Net profit for the year after tax	47,049	3,758,586
7- Net (loss)/ profit attributable to equity holders of the parent	(75,609)	3,754,781
8- Net profit attributable to non-controlling interest	122,658	3,805
9- Basic earnings per share	(0.026)	1.685

During the year 2025, Drake & Scull International LLC – Oman (“DSI Oman”), a subsidiary of DSI PJSC with 51% ownership was liquidated. The liquidation process of DSI Oman was initiated by management in 2018 and completed during 2025 with notice published in official newspaper. The commercial registration of DSI Oman was cancelled with approval from ministry of commerce Oman.

On liquidation, a gain of AED 150.6 million was recognized out of which AED 28 million was attributed to shareholders of parent entity and AED 122.6million was attributed to non-controlling interest.

Authorized Signatory

Company Stamp

